written approval of the City. Any approved subcontracts shall incorporate all applicable terms of 

this Agreement and the Prime Agreement. 

3. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 

3.1 The maximum amount payable to the Subrecipient under this Agreement shall not 

exceed Eighty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($83,600) (“Grant Amount”). This amount 

is a portion of the Prime Agreement grant funds and is subject to the City’s receipt of funds from 

Caltrans. 

3.2 Funds may only be used for the purpose set forth in this Agreement, the Prime 

Agreement, and the attachments to the Prime Agreement, and funds may only be used for costs

[...]

written approval of the City. Any approved subcontracts shall incorporate all applicable terms of 
this Agreement and the Prime Agreement. 

3. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 

3.1 The maximum amount payable to the Subrecipient under this Agreement shall not 
exceed  Two Hundred Sixty Thousand One Hundred Forty Dollars ($260,140.00) (“Grant 
Amount”). This amount is a portion of the Prime Agreement grant funds and is subject to the City’s 
receipt of funds from Caltrans. 

3.2 Funds may only be used for the purpose set forth in this Agreement, the Prime 
Agreement, and the attachments to the Prime Agreement, and funds may only be used for costs